OP \$40.00 27588

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orix Venture Finance LLC		I10/18/2006 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atherotech, Inc
Street Address:	201 London Parkway
City:	Birmingham
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35211
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2758837	VAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (256)517-5241

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2565175141

Email: jasmith@babc.com

Correspondent Name: Jeremy A Smith

Address Line 1: 200 Clinton Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Huntsville, ALABAMA 35801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0A9110-093006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeremy A Smith
Signature:	/Jeremy A Smith/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004425 FRAME: 0221

900177941

Date:	12/06/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Orix#page1.tif source=Orix#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004425 FRAME: 0222

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2005, by and between ORIX Venture Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("ORIX"), and Atherotech, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), ORIX obtained a security interest in the trademarks, patents and copyrights owned or leased by ORIX, including those listed below under the heading TRADEMARK PROPERTIES (the "Trademark Properties"). ORIX's security interest in the Trademark Properties was recorded February 9, 2005 at Reel/Frame 3024/0897.

TRADEMARK PROPERTIES

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
VAP	2758837	09/02/03

ORIX hereby agrees and acknowledges that all of its security interests, along with all of its claims to the interests of the Company in the Trademark Properties and any other trademark, patent or copyright owned or leased by the Company, was terminated and released on October 18, 2006 with the repayment of all indebtedness then owed by the Company to ORIX. To the extent that any security interest was not so terminated and released in full on October 18, 2006, ORIX hereby terminates and releases all security interests, along with all claims to the interests of the Company, in the Trademark Properties and any other trademark, patent or copyright owned or leased by the Company. To the extent any right, title, or interest in any of the Trademark Properties or goodwill related thereto, is or may be in the possession or control of ORIX following the release set forth in the immediately preceding sentence, ORIX hereby assigns to the Company the all such right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Properties, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby. ORIX hereby further authorizes the Company to file this release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of the release contained herein.

[Signature Page Follows]

1/2108919.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004425 FRAME: 0223

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this release and return assignment to be

1/2108919.1

RECORDED: 12/06/2010

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004425 FRAME: 0224

My commission expires: 4-10-14